UF
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

Municipio
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro

Transferéncia
FUNDEB/COUN VAAF
FUNDEB/COUN VAAR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAT
FUNDEB/FPE
FUNDEB/FPM
FUNDEB/ICMS
FUNDEB/IPI-EXP
FUNDEB/IPVA
FUNDEB/ITCMD
FUNDEB/ITR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAF
FUNDEB/COUN VAAR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAT
FUNDEB/FPE
FUNDEB/FPM
FUNDEB/ICMS
FUNDEB/IPI-EXP
FUNDEB/IPVA
FUNDEB/ITCMD
FUNDEB/ITR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAF
FUNDEB/COUN VAAR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAT
FUNDEB/FPE
FUNDEB/FPM
FUNDEB/ICMS
FUNDEB/IPI-EXP
FUNDEB/IPVA
FUNDEB/ITCMD
FUNDEB/ITR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAF
FUNDEB/COUN VAAR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAT
FUNDEB/FPE
FUNDEB/FPM
FUNDEB/ICMS
FUNDEB/IPI-EXP

Ano
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Més

A A DMDDAEDNDNWWWWWWWWWWONDNDDNDNDNDNMNDNMNNMNNMNNRPERPRPRRPEP,R,RPEP,RL,PRPL,RLPRE

1° Decéndio
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 781.026,17
R$ 480.911,94
R$ 43.071,81
R$ 6.155,46
R$ 12.595,03
R$ 958,65
R$ 1.394,42
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 1.760.503,13
R$ 1.103.134,09
R$ 122.706,69
R$ 5.900,82
R$ 74.946,85
R$2.779,11
R$ 229,36
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 745.163,28
R$ 461.646,04
R$ 485.064,41
R$ 6.655,64
R$ 245.199,58
R$ 2.447,18
R$ 213,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 803.851,48
R$ 497.943,09
R$ 0,00
R$ 7.570,42

2° Decéndio
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 300.191,53
R$ 185.614,25
R$ 400.545,50
R$ 3.059,32
R$ 66.831,53
R$ 2.236,70
R$ 74,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 169.128,80
R$ 106.193,53
R$ 266.249,76
R$ 1.072,38
R$ 24.297,54
R$ 1.375,83
R$ 41,73
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 164.414,49
R$ 101.763,88
R$ 263.272,30
R$ 1.337,83
R$ 96.267,02
R$ 3.150,26
R$ 82,82
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 0,00
R$ 207.053,70
R$ 127.842,42
R$ 312.097,48
R$ 1.193,44

3° Decéndio
R$ 6.640.025,23
R$ 48.360,97
R$ 3.447.569,15
R$ 697.088,72
R$ 431.233,15
R$ 989.327,50
R$ 1.668,73
R$ 28.015,73
R$ 1.683,51
R$ 164,58
R$2.128.917,76
R$ 53.197,07
R$ 1.229.944,88
R$ 429.799,44
R$ 263.320,02
R$ 505.672,89
R$ 788,05
R$ 56.879,98
R$ 836,93
R$ 62,98
R$ 2.322.455,74
R$ 58.033,17
R$ 1.341.758,06
R$ 545.476,55
R$ 337.121,90
R$ 823.959,28
R$ 1.625,15
R$ 70.610,18
R$ 3.066,42
R$ 127,94
R$2.515.993,72
R$ 62.869,26
R$ 1.453.571,23
R$ 647.433,26
R$ 403.803,38
R$ 971.825,72
R$ 1.490,28

Total

R$ 6.640.025,23
R$ 48.360,97
R$ 3.447.569,15
R$ 1.778.306,42
R$ 1.097.759,34
R$ 1.432.944,81
R$ 10.883,51
R$ 107.442,29
R$ 4.878,86

R$ 1.633,00
R$2.128.917,76
R$ 53.197,07
R$ 1.229.944,88
R$ 2.359.431,37
R$ 1.472.647,64
R$ 894.629,34
R$7.761,25

R$ 156.124,37
R$ 4.991,87

R$ 334,07

R$ 2.322.455,74
R$ 58.033,17
R$ 1.341.758,06
R$ 1.455.054,32
R$900.531,82
R$ 1.572.295,99
R$9.618,62
R$412.076,78
R$ 8.663,86

R$ 423,76
R$2.515.993,72
R$ 62.869,26
R$ 1.453.571,23
R$ 1.658.338,44
R$ 1.029.588,89
R$ 1.283.923,20
R$ 10.254,14

Cadigo IBGE
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603

Cadigo SIAFI
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869



MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro

FUNDEB/IPVA
FUNDEB/ITCMD
FUNDEB/ITR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAT
FUNDEB/FPE
FUNDEB/FPM
FUNDEB/ICMS
FUNDEB/IPI-EXP
FUNDEB/IPVA
FUNDEB/ITCMD
FUNDEB/ITR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAF
FUNDEB/COUN VAAR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAT
FUNDEB/FPE
FUNDEB/FPM
FUNDEB/ICMS
FUNDEB/IPI-EXP
FUNDEB/IPVA
FUNDEB/ITCMD
FUNDEB/ITR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAF
FUNDEB/COUN VAAR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAT
FUNDEB/FPE
FUNDEB/FPM
FUNDEB/ICMS
FUNDEB/IPI-EXP
FUNDEB/IPVA
FUNDEB/ITCMD
FUNDEB/ITR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAF
FUNDEB/COUN VAAR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAT
FUNDEB/FPE
FUNDEB/FPM
FUNDEB/ICMS

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

W 00 0 00 0 0 N N NNNNNNNNOOOOODOODOODOODOOD OO OO G o oo oo oo g b B DS

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 359,27

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 1.094.829,11
R$674.109,22
R$73.116,41
R$6.311,95
R$ 29.735,32
R$ 931,60

R$ 154,06

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 758.285,72
R$ 469.236,92
R$ 153.518,24
R$7.787,45
R$ 78.285,88
R$2.901,05
R$ 257,23

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 554.882,14
R$ 343.647,48
R$62.071,97
R$ 7.469,14
R$20.301,05
R$ 969,07

R$ 299,04

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 839.523,64
R$ 522.347,04
R$62.251,92

R$ 74.061,84
R$ 3.302,70
R$ 27,23

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00
R$210.625,23
R$ 133.184,35
R$ 225.985,78
R$ 1.785,49
R$ 54.752,29
R$ 1.490,12
R$ 114,97

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 438.550,86
R$ 271.046,67
R$ 286.606,84
R$ 1.955,81
R$ 32.067,42
R$ 1.613,69
R$ 70,19

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 194.829,68
R$ 121.895,46
R$431.732,15
R$ 1.984,48
R$ 45.702,88
R$ 1.733,75
R$ 72,52

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 189.235,51
R$ 118.905,27
R$614.195,33

R$ 68.760,93
R$ 17.273,79
R$ 469,62
R$68.022,73
R$ 1.569.796,41
R$ 547.305,07
R$ 337.128,98
R$ 1.138.092,92
R$ 1.123,67

R$ 73.584,47
R$ 4.168,59

R$ 123,94

R$ 2.756.324,52
R$ 72.869,65
R$ 1.681.651,26
R$ 526.972,86
R$ 328.306,05
R$ 1.177.946,84
R$ 1.755,23

R$ 46.992,60
R$ 3.069,00

R$ 69,79

R$ 2.756.324,52
R$ 72.869,65
R$ 1.681.651,26
R$ 534.378,72
R$ 333.345,58
R$ 1.297.868,90
R$ 993,13

R$ 46.793,91
R$5.102,83

R$ 135,53

R$ 2.933.385,92
R$ 77.550,67
R$ 1.789.677,55
R$ 447.075,26
R$ 275.211,48
R$ 857.226,07

R$ 142.822,77
R$20.576,49
R$ 856,12

R$ 68.022,73
R$ 1.569.796,41
R$ 1.852.759,41
R$ 1.144.422,55
R$ 1.437.195,11
R$9.221,11

R$ 158.072,08
R$6.590,31

R$ 392,97

R$ 2.756.324,52
R$ 72.869,65
R$ 1.681.651,26
R$ 1.723.809,44
R$ 1.068.589,64
R$ 1.618.071,92
R$ 11.498,49
R$ 157.345,90
R$ 7.583,74

R$ 397,21

R$ 2.756.324,52
R$ 72.869,65
R$ 1.681.651,26
R$ 1.284.090,54
R$ 798.888,52
R$ 1.791.673,02
R$ 10.446,75
R$ 112.797,84
R$ 7.805,65

R$ 507,09

R$ 2.933.385,92
R$ 77.550,67
R$ 1.789.677,55
R$ 1.475.834,41
R$916.463,79
R$ 1.533.673,32

2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603

869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
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MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro

FUNDEB/IPI-EXP
FUNDEB/IPVA
FUNDEB/ITCMD
FUNDEB/ITR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAF
FUNDEB/COUN VAAR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAT
FUNDEB/FPE
FUNDEB/FPM
FUNDEB/ICMS
FUNDEB/IPI-EXP
FUNDEB/IPVA
FUNDEB/ITCMD
FUNDEB/ITR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAF
FUNDEB/COUN VAAR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAT
FUNDEB/FPE
FUNDEB/FPM
FUNDEB/ICMS
FUNDEB/IPI-EXP
FUNDEB/IPVA
FUNDEB/ITCMD
FUNDEB/ITR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAF
FUNDEB/COUN VAAR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAT
FUNDEB/FPE
FUNDEB/FPM
FUNDEB/ICMS
FUNDEB/IPI-EXP
FUNDEB/IPVA
FUNDEB/ITCMD
FUNDEB/ITR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAF
FUNDEB/COUN VAAR
FUNDEB/COUN VAAT
FUNDEB/FPE

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

© © © © © © © © © © 0 0 0 0

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12

R$6.736,91
R$ 15.751,36
R$ 1.082,86
R$ 270,16

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 542.808,76
R$ 336.353,56
R$ 143.974,23
R$7.778,42
R$ 23.943,82
R$2.137,95
R$ 488,77

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00
R$612.614,02
R$ 377.279,57
R$62.610,61
R$7.770,79
R$6.332,61
R$ 947,93

R$ 14.420,82
R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 1.071.107,27
R$668.877,01
R$ 122.168,98
R$ 6.502,00
R$ 19.035,83
R$ 1.722,74
R$ 1.326,06
R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 771.384,48

R$ 1.620,34
R$ 42.737,38
R$9.802,77
R$ 42,19

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 141.623,67
R$ 86.228,75
R$ 381.924,01
R$ 1.223,93
R$ 25.779,00
R$ 3.423,09
R$ 217,11

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 234.692,24
R$ 146.123,58
R$ 473.595,50
R$ 3.548,25
R$ 44.385,64
R$ 4.164,57
R$ 270,30

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 229.734,60
R$ 145.100,96
R$ 388.194,82
R$ 2.294,77
R$ 23.021,23
R$ 3.304,16
R$ 406,46

R$ 3.047.100,69
R$ 77.764,37
R$ 1.783.038,13
R$ 538.231,13

R$ 941,40

R$ 17.720,92
R$ 3.550,23

R$ 151,11

R$ 3.047.100,69
R$ 77.764,37
R$ 1.783.048,94
R$ 595.524,56
R$ 373.255,77
R$ 1.494.625,98
R$ 3.035,39
R$31.210,73
R$ 2.915,98

R$ 4.063,39

R$ 3.047.100,69
R$ 77.764,37
R$ 1.783.038,13
R$ 548.311,02
R$ 342.029,81
R$ 1.046.904,25
R$ 2.128,72

R$ 12.388,28
R$ 965,77

R$ 206,07

R$ 3.047.100,69
R$ 77.764,37
R$ 1.783.038,13
R$ 497.899,48
R$ 308.890,55
R$ 1.331.553,39
R$ 2.221,99

R$ 13.831,83
R$ 2.570,63

R$ 359,92

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00

R$ 0,00
R$672.634,38

R$9.298,65

R$ 76.209,66
R$ 14.435,86
R$ 463,46

R$ 3.047.100,69
R$ 77.764,37
R$ 1.783.048,94
R$ 1.279.956,99
R$ 795.838,08
R$2.020.524,22
R$ 12.037,74
R$ 80.933,55
R$ 8.477,02

R$ 4.769,27

R$ 3.047.100,69
R$ 77.764,37
R$ 1.783.038,13
R$ 1.395.617,28
R$ 865.432,96
R$ 1.583.110,36
R$ 13.447,76
R$63.106,53
R$6.078,27

R$ 14.897,19
R$ 3.047.100,69
R$ 77.764,37
R$ 1.783.038,13
R$ 1.798.741,35
R$ 1.122.868,52
R$ 1.841.917,19
R$ 11.018,76
R$ 55.888,89
R$ 7.597,53
R$2.092,44

R$ 3.047.100,69
R$ 77.764,37
R$ 1.783.038,13
R$ 1.982.249,99

2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603

869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869
869



MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro

FUNDEB/FPM
FUNDEB/ICMS
FUNDEB/IPI-EXP
FUNDEB/IPVA
FUNDEB/ITCMD
FUNDEB/ITR

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

12
12
12
12
12
12

R$ 482.886,03
R$ 193.821,59
R$ 6.358,85
R$ 18.746,67
R$ 4.937,47
R$ 1.241,08

R$ 332.390,97
R$ 402.051,93
R$ 3.009,96
R$ 22.495,29
R$ 2.404,62
R$ 198,80

R$ 420.173,33
R$ 1.138.700,12
R$ 2.627,22

R$ 23.329,62

R$ 4.476,58

R$ 604,96

R$ 1.235.450,33
R$ 1.734.573,64
R$ 11.996,03
R$64.571,58
R$ 11.818,67
R$2.044,84

2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603
2108603

869
869
869
869
869
869



